FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Putent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Prashant DUBEY Execution Date(s) JULY 28, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	STMICROELECTRONICS PVT. LTD. PLOT NO. 2, 3 & 18, SECTOR 16A INSTITUTIONAL AREA, NOIDA – 201 301 UTTAR PRADESH INDIA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is be	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/423,393	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Carol W. Burton, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Hogan & Hartson up</u> One Tabor Center 1200 17th Street, Suite 1500 Street Address: <u>same as above</u> City: <u>Denver</u> State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80202</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit account number <u>50-1123</u> Authorized User Name <u>CAROL W. BURTON, ESQ.</u>
9. Signature : Signature	AUGUST 15, 2006 Date
CAROL W. BURTON, ESQ. Name of Person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Offices

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 04-IND-480 Client/Matter No. 19204.0020

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Prashant DUBEY, having a business address of Plot No. 2, 3 & 18 Sector 16A, Institutional Area, Noida - 201 301, Uttar Pradesh, INDIA, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to INTEGRATED, SCANNABLE INTERFACE FOR TESTING MEMORY for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified by Serial No. 11/423,393 filed June 9, 2006, and by Docket No. 04-IND-480 and Client/Matter No. 19204.0020 in the law firm of Hogan & Hartson, LLP, 1200 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1500, Denver, Colorado 80202; and

WHEREAS, STMicroelectronics Pvt. Ltd. whose address is Plot 2, 3 & 18, Sector 16A, Institutional Area, Noida – 201 301, Uttar Pradesh, INDIA ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring my entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for certain good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, all continuing applications, reissued and reexamined patents, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE may

Page 1 of 2

WDE - 19204/0001 - 266029 v1

PATENT REEL: 018125 FRAME: 0824 Aug-15-06

deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE 's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuing divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choices in action occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood and the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby state I have read the foregoing Assignment and have hereunto set my hands on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: July 28, 205

Prashant DUBEY

Attorney Docket No. 04-IND-480 Client Matter No. 19204.0020

F-096

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appl. No.

11/423,393

Inventor:

Prashant DUBEY

Filed:

June 9, 2006

TÇ/A.U.

2616

Examiner:

Docket No. 04-IND-480

Customer No. 25235

Confirmation No. 5791

Title: INTEGRATED SCANNABLE

INTERFACE FOR TESTING

MEMORY

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Offices P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The undersigned hereby certifies that the attached

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet; 1.
- Assignment; and 2.

this Certificate of Facsimile Transmittal relating to the above application, were faxed to (571)-273-0140 on August 15, 2006.

August 15, 2006

Dane Stephenson

WDE - 019204/000001 - 273394 v1

PATENT REEL: 018125 FRAME: 0826 Aug-15-06 From-Hogan & Hartson 3038997333 T-714 P.001/005 F-096 01:40pm



Hogan & Hartson և Ի One Tabor Center, Suite 1500 1200 Seventeenth Street Denver, CO 80202 +1.303.899.7300 Tel +1.303.899.7333 Fax

www.hhlaw.com

TELECOPY/FACSIMILE

Fax Number: Tel Number: To: Company:

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office 571-273-0140

Assignment Recordation Services

From: CAROL W. BURTON, ESQ. For internal purposes only:

Date: August 15, 2006 Client number: 19204.0020

Time: Attorney billing number: 7049

Total number of pages incl. cover page: Confirmation number: 303.454.2454 5

The attached information is CONFIDENTIAL and is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient(s) or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient(s), please note that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. Anyone who receives this communication in error should notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Mail.

MESSAGE:

RECORDED: 08/15/2006

Baltimore Belying Berlin Boulder Brussels Budapest Caracas Colorado Springs Denver Geneva Hong Kong London Los Angeles Miami Moscow Munich New York Northern Virginia Paris Shanghai Tokyo Warsaw Washington, D.C.

> PATENT REEL: 018125 FRAME: 0827